Attorney Docket No. 2529.21 US01

FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1/31/92 Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of convening party(ies):

۱.	Name of conveying party(ies): JEFFREY KUENG CYNTHIA KUENG	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ics): GREATGOLFSHOP.COM LLC 316 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD WACONIA, MN 55387
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X No		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_No
3.	Nature of conveyance:		
	Assignment Merger		
	Execution Date(s): August 27, 2002; August 27, 2002		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new non-pro	visional a	application, the execution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B.	Patent No(s). 5,409,231 Des. 353,107
	Additional numbers atta	ached? _	Yes _ <u>X_</u> No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
	Customer No. 24113 Michael A. Bondi Patterson, Thucnte, Skaar & Christensen, P.A. 4800 IDS Center 80 South 8th Street Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-2100	7. 8.	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	DO NOT US	F THIS S	
9,	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	rmation i	s true and correct and any attached copy is a time copy Midwll SmM
	Michael A. Bondi Name of Person Signing	Signature	
	February 3, 2005	Total n	umber of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

700151130

PATENT REEL: 015653 FRAME: 0036

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jeffrey Kueng and Cynthia Kueng with a mailing address of 6909 Ashwood Road, #302, Woodbury, Minnesota 55125 ("Assignors"), are the owners of GOLF PUTTING TRAINER, U.S. Patent No. 5,409,231 and PUTTING AID, U.S. Patent No. Des. 353, 107; and

WHEREAS, GreatGolfShop.com -LLC, a Minnesota Limited Liability Company, with : mailing address of 316 Industrial Boulevard, Waconia, MN 55387 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire, right, title and interest in and to said patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the neceipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assegnee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents, as well as any and all patents and/or patent applications filed throughout the world, which correspond or relate to the previously identified patents.

Assignors further covenants, and agrees with Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affects the rights and property herein conteyed has been made to others by Assignors and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignors.

Assignors agree to execute all papers and to perform such other proper acts as Assignee thay deem necessary to secure to Assignee or to its designee the rights herein assigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Patent Assignment this 27 1 day of August, 2002.

Jeffrey Kueng

By: Jeffey Thong

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

Sunscribed and sworn to before the this

Valori

VELADIMIR ORIBOVSKY
Newary Public
Minnesota
All Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2002.

Notary Public

VLADIMAR GRIBOVSKY
(No const Public
Nonnesota
My Canimeronal some, Jan, 31, 2005

RECORDED: 02/03/2005

Cynthia Kueng

By: apolia Kvenz

PATENT REEL: 015653 FRAME: 0037